

सर्गाति सःश्वास्त्र स्रोद्धल्या MANIPUR MEDICAL COUNCIL

www.manipurmedicalcouncil.org

Email: registrar.mmc.man@gmail.com Address:

Office of Registrar, MMC, Medical Directorate Complex, Lamphel, Imphal - 795004

Date: 18th August, 2015

Ref. No. MMC-G(1)/2014 - (28)

NOTIFICATION

2nd Reminder

Vide Government of Manipur, Health Department Order No.26/02/2003 dated 9th September, 2014 Manipur Medical Council had been constituted.

Under the "The Manipur Medical Council Rules, 2013" Part-VII Rule No.34 Sub-rule (2), and "The Manipur Medical Council Act, 2009", this is to notify that all the Doctors in the state of Manipur whether practicing or Serving Modern Scientific System of Medicine as Physician/Surgeon or as an officer (by whatever designation called), in Government or an any other Institute maintained by a local or other authorities in the State of Manipur shall be required to register with the Manipur Medical Council.

Every such person shall apply for registration under this act to the State Council within one year from the date of commencement of the act falling which he shall be liable for action as determined by the state council.

It is therefore informed to all the practicing Doctors of Modern Scientific System of Medicine (Allopathy) in Manipur to be registered with the Manipur Medical Council before 9th September, 2015 failing which the council will be imposing a penalty of Rs.500/- month to a maximum of three months and beyond that he/she will not be allowed to practise as a medical practitioner in Manipur.

For details please visit: www.manipurmedicalcouncil.org

Dr. Karam Lokendro
Registrar,
Manipur Medical Council

Entd. MMC-G(1)/2014 – (28) Copy to:

- 1. The Director, DIPR, Government of Manipur, for kindly arranging publication of this notification as a news item in local newspapers in public interest.
- 2. The News Editor, AIR Imphal for Kindly including as a news item.
- 3. The News Editor, DDK Imphal, for kindly including as a news item.
- 4. The News Editor, ISTV/Impact TV, for kindly including as a news item.
- 5. All the members of the Council, MMC, Imphal.
- 6. Guard file.

Dr. Karam Lokendro Registrar,

Manipur Medical Council